AG
30
35
35
35
40
40
40
45
45
50
50
50
55
60
60
65
70
75

Skater

Daphne Merlevede
Karolina Konopko
Dieuwertje Detz
Cassandra Tetrault
Fiona Harrison
Christine Yager
Marleen Hendriks
Catherine Dussault
Kim Reid

Gundi Pewasserat
Nathalie Hasselback
Kim Reid

Gundi Pewasserat
Gundi Pewasserat
Diane Silzer
Carolyn Phillips
Judith Smouter
Joanna Walters

Women’s Relay 3000m
Barbara Baldissera, Marinella Canclini,
Katja Colturi, Debora Secchi

Mixed Gender Relay
Daphne Merlevede, Caroline Vandenbulcke,
Ken Bronselear, Selim Tanrilulu
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Official Masters Short Track World Record Holders

Women
NAT Distance
BEL 500m, 777m, 1000m, 1500m
POL 500m, 1000m
NED 777m
CAN  1500m
GBR  500m
CAN 777m
NED 1000m, 1500m
CAN  500m, 777m, 1000m
CAN  1500m
GER  500m, 1000m
USA 777m
CAN  1500m
GER  500m, 777m, 1000m, 1500m
GER  500m
CAN 777m, 1000m, 15000m
AUS 500m, 777m, 1000m, 1500m
USA 500m, 777m, 1000m, 15000m
USA 500m, 777m, 1000m
ITA

BEL

Women 500m 777m 1000m 1500m
30 49.764 1.20.350 1.43.431 2.43.355
35 49.718 1.21.854 1.44..816 2.44.447
40 52.158 1.22.207 1.47.471 2.51.691
45 49.925 1.20.599 1.46.398 2.44.916
50 53.095 1.24.566 1.48.581 2.54.375
55 53.662 1.25.863 1.51.110 2.58.409
60 53.573 1.23.451 1.50.393 2.45.959
65 1.01.101 1.35.319 1.55.384 305.102
70 56.804 1.29.025 2.32.787 3.49.077
75 1.24.341 2.20.553 2.56.798 no record
80
Relay 3000m 5.03.055
MG Relay 2000m  3.07.296
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Men
AG Skater NAT Distance
30 Bartosz Knopko POL 500m, 1000m, 1500m
30 Francis Belise CAN  777m
35 Bartosz Knopko POL 500m, 777m, 1500m
35 Ken Bronsellar BEL 777m
40 Alain Beaulieu CAN  500m, 777m,1000m, 1500m
45 Alain Beaulieu CAN  500m
45 Mathiue Turcotte CAN  777m, 1000m
45 Koen Turcksin BEL  1500m
50 Martin Beaudry CAN  500m, 777m, 1000m
50 Francios Drolet CAN  1500m
55 Herbie Labiche AUS  500m, 1500m
55 Armand Robin FRA  777m
55 Mike McMillen BEL 1000m
60 Randy Plett CAN  500m, 1000m
60 Sylvain Perreault CAN  777m
60 Cameron Boyd CAN  1500m
65 Gaetan Boucher CAN  500m, 777m, 1000m
65 Nigel Winstanley GBR  1500m
70 Jim Lynch AUS  500m, 1500m
70 John Diemont USA  777m, 1000m
75 Mick Odea GBR  500m, 777m, 1000m, 1500m
80 Arne Foldvik NOR 500m, 777m, 1000m
80 Werner Meyer CAN  1500m
85 Arne Foldvik NOR  500m, 777m, 1000m
Relay 3000m CAN

Alain Beaulieu, Emile Petterson Coulombe,
Gabriel Michaud, Mathiue Turcotte

Official Masters Short Track World Record Times

Men 500m
30 43.000
35 43.213
40 44.172
45 44.475
50 47.896
55 48.780
60 50.796
65 54.642
70 55.775
75 1.04.615
80 1.04.020
85 1.55.316

Relay 3000m 4.23.610

777m 1000m 1500m
1.11.429 1.30.533 2.22.597
1.13.659 1.29.779 2.26.394
1.11.486 1.32.290 2.25.649
1.11.791 1.36.082 2.35.393
1.16.17 1.40.642 2.37.698
1.21.486 1.45.454 2.45.387
1.19.805 1.46.308 2.46.025
1.27.526 1.56.324 3.00.195
1.27.923 1.51.053 3.09.051
1.38.965 2.13.077 3.46.869
1.58.864 2.32.217 5.49.299
2.57.285 4.06.074 no record
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